
Liberty Public Schools - Use of District Facilities Fee 
Schedule 

 
 

Space 

 
Community Group/Non-Revenue 

Generating Event 
(per hour rate) 

 
Non-Community Group and/or 

Revenue Generating Event 
(per hour rate) 

 
Classroom* 

 
$10 

 
$40 *** 

 
Library* 

 
$10 

 
$40 *** 

 
Cafeteria/Multipurpose Room* 

 
$25 

 
$50 *** 

 
Gymnasium  

 
$10 

 
$40 *** 

 
Fieldhouse* 

 
$50 

 
$100 *** 

 
Fine Arts classroom** 

 
$25 

 
$50 *** 

 
Theater (small)** 

 
$50 

 
$250 *** 

 
Performing Arts Theatre** 

 
$100 

 
$500 *** 

 
Outdoor Practice Fields 

 
$10 

 
$40 *** 

 
Activity Complex (Stadium)** 

 
$75 

 
$200 *** 

 
Varsity Baseball Field* 

 
$50 

 
$100 *** 

 
Varsity Softball Field* 

 
$50 

 
$100 *** 

 
  Tennis Court 

 
$10 

 
$40 ***  

Additional Fees (staff support to be determined on case by case basis) 

Custodial Staff Support $30/hour 

Grounds Staff Support $30/hour 

Computer Tech Staff Support $40/hour 

Kitchen Staff Support $25/hour 

Theater Tech Staff Support $30/hour 

Student Staff Support $15/hour 

Standard Theater Equipment $100 (flat fee) 

Enhanced Theater Equipment $200 (flat fee) 

Exterior Lighting $25 (flat fee) 

*district staff person must always be present in building while space is in use (not included in base fee) 

**dedicated / trained district staff person must always be present while space is in use (not included in base fee) 

***Hourly rate applies to first 3 hours (3 hour minimum), $50 per hour for each additional hour beyond three hours.  

 
To be in effect February 1, 2022 


